APl NAME
Apixaban

Acalabrutinib

Avibactam

Axitinib

Baricitinib

Besifloxacin

Betrixaban

Brexpiprazole

Cabozantinib

Ceritinib

Duloxetine

Efinaconazole

Eltrombopag
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ADVANCE PHARMA INGREDIENTS (APIs) & INTERMEDIATES
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INTERMEDIATE NAME

Acetic acid, 2-chloro-2-[2-(4-methoxyphenyl)hydrazinylidene] ethyl ester
3-(4-Morpholinyl)-1-(4-nitrophenyl)-5,6-dihydro-2(1H)-pyridinone
1-(4-AMinophenyl)-5,6-dihydro-3-(4-Morpholinyl)-2(1h)-pyridinone

(3-chloropyrazin-2-yl)methanamine dihydrochloride
(S)-benzyl-2-(1-bromo-8-chloroimidazo[1,5-a]pyrazin-3-yl)pyrrolidine-1-carboxylate
(S)-benzyl 2-(8-amino-1-bromoimidazo[1,5-a]pyrazin-3-yl)pyrrolidine-1-carboxylate
4-(pyridin-2-yl-aminocarbonyl)benzeneboronic acid
N-Pyridin-2-yl-4-(4,4,5,5-tetramethyl-[1,3,2]dioxaborolan-2-yl)-benzamide

(2S,5R)-Methyl-5-[(benzyloxy)amino] piperidine-2-carboxylate ethanedioate (1:1)
(2S,5R)-5-[(benzyloxy)amino]piperidine-2-carboxamide

N-methyl-2-sulfanylbenzamide
(E)-6-lodo-3-[2-(pyridin-2-yl)ethenyl]-1-(tetrahydro-2H-pyran-2-yl)-1H-indazole

1-(1-ethoxyethyl)-4-(4,4,5,5-tetramethyl-1,3,2-dioxaborolan-2-yl)-1H-pyrazole
2-(1-(ethylsulfonyl)azetidin-3-ylidene)acetonitrile

4-(1H-Pyrazol-4-yl)-7-((2-(trimethylsilyl)ethoxy)-methyl)-7h-pyrrolo [2,3-d] pyrimidine

1-Boc-3-(cyanomethylene)azetidine

(R)-3-Amino-Hexahydro-1H-Azepin
1-Cyclopropyl-6,7-Difluoro-4-Oxo-1,4-Dihydroquinoline-3-Carboxylic Acid

N-(5-Chloro-2-pyridinyl)-5-methoxy-2-nitrobenzamide
2-Amino-N-(5-chloro-2-pyridinyl)-5-methoxybenzamide

N-(5-chloro(2-pyridyl)){2-[(4-cyanophenyl)carbonylamino]-5-methoxyphenyl}
carboxamide

Piperazine, 1-benzo[b]thien-4-yl-, hydrochloride

7-Hydroxyquinolinone

1-(4-Fluorophenylcarbamoyl)cyclopropanecarboxylic acid

6,7-Dimethoxy-4-(4-aminophenoxy)quinoline

2-(Isopropylsulphonyl)aniline
2,5-Dichloro-N-[2-[(1-methylethyl)sulfonyl]phenyl]-4-pyrimidinamine

(S)-3-(dimethylamino)-1-(thiophen-2-yl)propan-1-ol
(S)-3-(methylamino)-1-(thiophen-2-yl)propan-1-ol

4-Methylenepiperidine hydrochloride

2-(3,4-Dimethylphenyl)-1,2-dihydro-5-methyl-3H-pyrazol-3-one

CAS

503612-47-3
27143-07-3
503615-03-0
1267610-26-3
1420477-60-6
867165-53-5
1420478-87-0
1420478-88-1
850568-25-1
1383385-64-5
1192491-61-4
1416134-48-9
1416134-49-0
319460-85-0
20054-45-9
886230-77-9
1187594-09-7
1029716-44-6
1187595-85-2
941685-27-4
1153949-11-1
141388-76-3
124932-43-0
93107-30-3
330942-05-7
280773-16-2
280773-17-3

330942-01-3

913611-97-9
913614-18-3
70500-72-0
849217-68-1
849217-48-7
190728-25-7
1032900-25-6
76697-50-2
761440-16-8
136434-34-9
132335-44-5
116539-55-0
164650-44-6
144230-50-2
496775-61-2
277299-70-4

www.micro-chem.cn



Eluxadoline

Enzalutamide

Erismodegib

Etizolam

Everolimus

Filgotinib

Fimasartan

Grazoprevir

Idasanutlin

Imatinib

Ipragliflozin

LCZ696

Luliconazole

Macitentan

Maropitant Citrate

Neratinib
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(S)-benzyl 1-(4-phenyl-1H-iMidazol-2-yl)ethylcarbamate

(S)-Methyl 2-Methoxy-5-[(1-(4-phenyl-1H-imidazol-2-yl) ethylamino] methylbenzoate
(S)-2-(tert-butoxycarbonylamino)-3-(4-carbamoyl-2,6-dimethylphenyl)propanoic acid
Methyl 5-formyl-2-methoxybenzoate

(S)-1-(4-phenyl-1H-imidazol-2-yl)ethanamine

4-Bromo-2-fluoro-N-methylbenzamide

2-methyl-3-[4-(trifluoromethoxy)phenyl]benzoic acid
6-((2R,6S)-2,6-dimethylmorpholino)pyridin-3-amine HCL

2-Amino-3-o-chlorobenzoyl-5-ethylthiophene

N-(5-bromo-[1,2,4]triazolo[1,5-a]pyridin-2-yl)cyclopropanecarboxamide

4-[4-(4,4,5,5-tetramethyl[1,3,2]dioxaborolan-2-yl)benzyl]thiomorpholine 1,1-dioxide

N-[(S)-1-Carbethoxy-1-butyl]-(S)-alanine
2-(2-butyl-4-methyl-6-oxo-1,6-dihydropyrimidin-5-yl)-N,N-dimethylacetamide

(1R,2S)-1-Amino-N-(cyclopropylsulfonyl)-2-ethenyl cyclopropane carboxamide-4-
methyl benzene sulfonate (1:1)

(1aR,5S,8S,10R,22aR)-5-(1,1-Dimethylethyl)-1,1a,3,4,5,6,9,10,18,19,20,21,22,22a-
tetradecahydro-14-methoxy-3,6-dioxo-8H-7,10-methanocyclopropa [18,19] [1,10,3,6]
dioxadiazacyclononadecino [11,12-b]quinoxaline-8-carboxylic acid methyl ester

3-(3-Chloro-2-fluorophenyl)-2-(4-chloro-2-fluorophenyl)acrylonitrile
Ethyl 4-{2-[(3,3-dimethylbutylidene)amino]acetamido}-3-methoxybenzoate

4-[(4-Methylpiperazin-1-yl)methyl]benzoic acid dihydrochloride hemihydrate
N-(5-Amino-2-Methyl Phenyl)-4-(3-Pyridyl)-2-Pyrimidine Amine

Benzo[b]thiophene, 2-[(5-broMo-2-fluorophenyl)Methyl]

(R)-tert-butyl (1-([1,1'-biphenyl]-4-yl)-3-hydroxypropan-2-yl)carbaMate
(2R,4S)-5-([1,1'-biphenyl]-4-yl)-4-((tert-butoxycarbonyl)aMino)-2-Methylpentanoic
acid

(S)-2,4-Dichloro-alpha-(chloromethyl)-benzenemethanol

5-(4-Bromophenyl)-4,6-dichloropyrimidine

2-(4-Bromo-phenyl)-malonic acid dimethyl ester

4-tert-Butylanisole
5-(Tert-butyl)-2-methoxybenzenecarbaldehyde

N-(4-chloro-3-cyano-7-ethoxy-1,4-dihydroquinolin-6-yl)acetamide

864821-90-9
864825-21-8
1391712-57-4
623950-02-7
78515-16-9
864825-23-0
915087-33-1
749927-69-3
956697-53-3
1221722-10-6
1282295-12-8
40054-69-1
50508-60-6
159351-69-6
1206161-97-8
1142943-96-1
1092563-25-1
247257-48-3
82834-12-6
1315478-13-7
1350514-68-9

1028252-16-5

1206524-84-6

1229705-06-9
1219086-87-9

152459-95-5
106261-49-8
152460-10-1
761423-87-4
1034305-17-3
936623-90-4
1426129-50-1

1012341-50-2

187164-19-8
126534-31-4
441798-33-0
146533-41-7
149506-35-4
359875-09-5
5396-38-3
85943-26-6
698387-09-6
848133-76-6
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Nintedanib

Obeticholic acid

Omarigliptin

Perindoprilat

Pibrentasvir

Plerixafor

Posaconazole

Prucalopride

Ramelteon

Retigabine

Ribociclib

Rosuvastatin

Rucaparib
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4-((pyridin-2-yl)methoxy)-3-chlorobenzenamine

2-Chloro-N-methyl-4'-nitroacetanilide

3a-hydroxy-7-oxo-5B-cholanic acid
3a-hydroxy-6-ethylidene-7-oxo-53-cholanoic acid
3a-hydroxy-6a-ethyl-7-oxo-5B-cholanoic acid

N-[(2R,3S)-2-(2,5-difluorophenyl)tetrahydro-5-oxo-2H-pyran-3-yl]-Carbamic acid 1,1-
dimethylethyl ester

2-(Methylsulfonyl)-2,4,5,6-tetrahydropyrrolo[3,4-c]pyrazole benzenesulfonate
2-(Methylsulfonyl)-2,6-dihydropyrrolo[3,4-c]pyrazole-5(4H)-carboxylic acid tert-butyl
ester

(S)-indoline-2-carboxylate
(2S,3aS,7aS)-Octahydro-1H-indole-2-carboxylic Acid

1S,4S)-1,4-Bis(4-chloro-2-fluoro-5-nitrophenyl)-1,4-butane diol
3,5-Difluoro-4-(4-(4-fluorophenyl) piperidine-1-yl) Aniline
N-Boc-L-prolinamide

1,4-Bis(Bromomethyl)benzene

1,4,8,11-Tetraazacyclotetradecane

(5R-cis)-Toluene-4-sulfonic acid 5-(2,4-difluorophenyl)-5-(1H-1,2,4-triazol-1-yl)
methyltetrahydrofuran-3-ylmethyl ester
1-((2S,35)-2-(benzyloxy)pentan-3-yl)-4-(4-(4-(4-hydroxyphenyl)piperazin-1-yl)phenyl)-
1H-1,2,4-triazol-5(4H)-one

1-(3-Methoxypropyl)-4-piperidinamine
4-acetamino-2,3- dihydrobenzofuran carboxylic methyl ester
methyl7-acetamido-6-chloro-2,3-dihydrobenzofuran-4-carboxylate

4-Amino-5-chloro-2,3-dihydrobenzo[b]furan-7-carboxylic acid

Tetrahydro-8H-indeno([5,4-b]furan-8-one

2-Amino-5-[(4-fluorobenzyl)amino]-1-nitrobenzene

4-(6-Aminopyridin-3-yl)piperazine-1-carboxylic acid tert-butyl ester
5-bromo-2-chloro-N-cyclopentylpyrimidin-4-amine
(2-chloro-7-cyclopentyl-7H-pyrrolo[2,3-d]pyrimidin-6-yl)methanol
2-chloro-7-cyclopentyl-N,N-dimethyl-7H-pyrrolo[2,3-d]pyrimidine-6-carboxamide

tert-Butyl 6-[(1E)-2-[4-(4-fluorophenyl)-6-(1-methylethyl)-2-[methyl (methylsulfonyl)
amino]-5-pyrimidinyl]ethenyl]-2,2-dimethyl-1,3-dioxane-4-acetate

Tert-Butyl rosuvastatin

2-(1,3-dioxoisoindolin-2-yl)acetaldehyde
Methyl 6-fluoro-1H-indole-4-carboxylate

Mé*@'

524955-09-7
656247-18-6
2653-16-9
459789-99-2
4651-67-6
1516887-33-4
915038-26-5
1226781-44-7

951127-25-6

1280210-80-1

1226781-82-3

95153-31-4
79815-20-6
80875-98-5
1353900-92-1
1292836-20-4
1332356-31-6
35150-07-3
110078-46-1
623-24-5
295-37-4
171228-49-2

149809-43-8

184177-83-1

179474-81-8
179474-79-4
149466-67-1
143878-29-9
123654-26-2
196597-26-9
196597-78-1
150812-12-7
150812-21-8
1374639-75-4
571188-59-5
733039-20-8
1374639-77-6
1211443-61-6
287714-41-4

289042-12-2

355806-00-7
459868-92-9
2913-97-5
1082040-43-4
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Sotagliflozin

Tandutinib

Telaprevir

Teneligliptin

Tofacitinib

Vandetanib

Vemurafenib

Vilazodone
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1408282-26-7

283173-80-8
1018899-04-1
1103738-29-9

8-fluoro-3,4-dihydro-2H-azepino(5,4,3-cd]indol-1(6H)-one
5-bromo-8-fluoro-3,4-dihydro-2H-azepino[5,4,3-cd]indol-1(6H)-one

4-lodo-1-chloro-2-(4-ethoxybenzyl)benzene

387867-13-2
6-methoxy-7-(3-piperidinopropoxy)-3,4-dihydroquinazolin-4-one 288383-74-4
4-Chloro-6-methoxy-7-(3-(piperidin-1-yl)propoxy)quinazoline 288383-71-1
N-(4-propan-2-yloxyphenyl)piperazine-1-carboxamide 792899-38-8
4-lsopropoxyaniline 7664-66-6
402957-28-2
N-Benzyloxycarbonyl-L-2-cyclohexylglycine 69901-75-3
906093-29-6
Thiazolidine hydrochloride (1 : 1) 14446-47-0
477600-75-2

(3R,4R)-1-Benzyl-N,4-diMethylpiperidin-3-Amine dihydrochloride
(3R,4R)-1-Benzyl-N,4-dimethylpiperidin-3-amine ((2R,3R)-2,3-bis((4-ethylbenzoyl)oxy)

1062580-52-2

succinate) (2:1) 477600-71-8
4-Chloropyrrolo[2,3-d]pyrimidine 3680-69-1
2,4-Dichloro-7H-pyrrolo[2,3-d]pyrimidine 90213-66-4
Tofacitinib citrate 540737-29-9

443913-73-3
6-methoxy-7-[(1-methylpiperidin-4-yl)methoxy]-1H-quinazolin-4-one 264208-69-7

918504-65-1
Methyl 3-amino-2,6-difluorobenzoate 84832-02-0
2,6-difluoro-3-(propylsulfonamido)benzoic acid 1103234-56-5

163521-12-8
5-Bromoindole 10075-50-0

PATENTS: Products protected by valid patents are not offered for sale in countries where the sale of such products constitutes a patent
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infringement and the liability for patent infringements in exclusively understood at buyer's risk.
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